RECOL

03-02-2000

<u>=</u>T U.S. DEPAP MENT OF COMMERCE Passit and Liadoniaik Office

Tab settlings □ □ □ ▼ 1012	279553	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Satoshi KUMANO (2)Hideaki MAEDA	2. Name and address of receiving party ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address:	
Addillount name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yas. 20 No	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
ଷ Assignment ⊔ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
U Other	Clly: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8588	
Execution Date: February 10, 2000	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes & No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:Fe bruary 10 , 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
OCKET NO.: FUJI 17.057	6. Total number of applications and pate its involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	图 Enclosed	
60TH FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634	
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attach dupticate copy of this page if payin; by deposit account)	
Oily.	SE THIS SPACE	
#/28/2000 JARTIS 00000001 09505734 9 Statement and signature. 40.00 to 10 FC:58 of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing hydron the original document. Samson Helfgott Hame of Person Signing Lotal number of pages including	Signature Signature Onto the content and any attache I copy is a true copy of 2/16/00 United the copy of the co	
Reg. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages include: Mall documents to be recorded with Commissions of Pages.	ing cover shoot, attachments, and document: Inrequired cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 2023 t	

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. E. 5323 3652) on 2/16/00

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acet No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJI 17.057

WHEREAS, the below r SUPERVISORY CON		a certain new and useful invent	ion in :
for which			
(check one) [x] an a	application is being filed concurrently b	nerewith,	
[] an a	application for a Patent of the United S	tates was filed on	
	l given Application Serial No.		
and WHEREAS, P	TUJITSU LIMITED		
having a place of busine		chome, Nakahara-ku, Ka	
Kanagawa, 211-85 is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and interest in, to a	and under the said invention and	, ASSIGNEE the said application:
ferred and set over, and successors, legal represes aid United States applie which may be granted protection, including, wifiled for said invention applications and the right Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial prosuccessors, legal represessors, legal represessors	rizes and requests the Commissioner of or countries foreign to the United State operty protection on applications as a centatives and assigns, in accordance with covenants and agrees that he has full r	ssign, transfer and set over, unto the and interest in, to and under to continuations thereof, and all Pa ons thereof; and all application atents, utility models, and design to the United States, together we ghts derived from said United States on for the Protection of Industry which any such application is fit hout limitation, patents, utility any country or countries foreign of Patents and Trademarks of the same to the terms of this instrument.	the said ASSIGNEE, its the said invention, and the stents of the United States as for industrial property as which may hereafter be with the right to file such states application under the ial Property, or any other led, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certification to the United States and the United States, and any stents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its
AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives and lawful papers, execute a do everything possible	out execute, any agreement in conflict he further covenants and agrees that he dassigns, any facts known respecting sall divisional, continuing, reissue and for aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successful invention in all countries.	will communicate to the said A said invention, and testify in any foreign applications, make all right	ghtful oaths, and generally
Full name of sole or fire	stinventor Satoshi Kumano		
Inventor's signature	Sotoshi Kumano	Date	February 10, 2000
T7	da kandawa danan	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1,	Kamikodanaka 4-chone,	Nakahara-ku,
1 OSt Office 1 Idam 2	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 21	11-8588 Japan	
	oint inventor, if any Hideki M	aeda	
Full name of second Jo	nature <u>Hideki Maeda</u>	Date	February 10, 2000
Second inventor's sign	- Li - Li Managaria Tanan	Carizensino	Japan
Post Office Address		, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	e, Nakahara-ku,
Post Office Address	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa,	211-8588 Japan	
Full name of third join	nt inventor, if any	Date	
Residence	ature	Citizenship_	
Post Office Address			

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/16/2000 REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0660